## Regulation No. 002 - 16 of 25 May 2018

## of the Director of the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation – State Research Institute in Puławy on the appointment of the Data Protection Supervisor at the IUNG-PIB

Pursuant to Article 24, paragraph 1, point 6 of the Act of 30 April 2010 on research institutes (uniform text: Journal of Laws of 2018, item 736), in connection with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (general regulation on data protection) - Journal of Laws UEL 119.s 1, I order the following:

**§1** 

- 1. I appoint Ms Julita Grzegórska as Data Protection Supervisor at the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation State Research Institute.
- 2. The scope of powers and obligations of the Data Protection Supervisor is defined in the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (general regulation on data protection) Journal of Laws UEL 119.s 1 and the Act of 10 May 2018 on the protection of personal data (Journal of Laws of 24 May 2018, item 1000).

**§ 2** 

The Regulation shall enter into force on the day of its signature.

To be received by:

- 1. Independent HR Officer,
- 2. Data Protection Supervisor.
- 3. a/a.